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Industry Participation in State
Mini-Bulk Recycling Programs
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These containers have value at
the end of their service life, but
environmentally responsible
recycling_is not always Free!

Syngenta’s cost to recycle an
asset tank is in excess of $ 100
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ACRC Member Company Contacts for Planning and Conducting Mini-bulk Recycling
Programs

E-mail Address

Albaugh, Inc Greg Mulhall 530-750-0150 X165 |aream@albaughinc.com

Arysta LifeScience of NA  |Bill Spencer 919-678-4907 Bill. Spencer@arystalifescience.com
BASF Corporation Scott Warner 919-547-2547 scott wamer@basf.com

Bayer CropScience Rob Carman 919-549-2284 robert. carman@bayer.com
Cheminova Inc Mark Hudson (203) 573-2490 mark hudson@cheminova.com
Chemtura AgroSolutions |Al Phalen (203) 573-2263 al phalen@chemtura.com

Dow AgroSciences, LLC Jerry Britt 317-337-4798 jibritt@dow.com

DuPont Crop Protection Ehren Maund (302) 999-2835 Ehren.R._Maund-1@USAdupont. com

FMC Agricultural Products

Maichael Jones

315-488-2960

MICHAEL JONES@fmc.com

Gowan Company

Crescencio Coronel

928-819-1512

CCoronel@GOWANCO.COM

Helena Chemical Company |Becky Roark 901 537-8605 roarkr@helenachemical.com
256-

Makhteshim-Agan Michael King e B mking@manainc.com

Monsanto Scott C. Voelker 1-800-524-1224 douglas.c james@monsanto.com
Doug James (314) 694-5726 Scott.C.Voelker@monsanto.com

Nufarm Americas Inc. Clyde Rittel 630-455-2042 clyde rittei@us nufarm.com

Syngenta Crop Protection |Scott Birchfield 336.632.6128 scott birchfield@syngenta.com

Tenkoz, Inc. Mark Ripato 606 798-2290 n¥ipato@tenkoz.com

Wilbur-Ellis Company Gary Saxton 559 493-2110 gsaxton@wilburellis.com

Valent USA Corp Leslie Kvasnicka [925 256-2803 Leslie . Kvasnicka@valent.com

Winfield Solutions

Jay Baldwin

319-850-0973.

thaldwin@landolakes.com




State collection programs
provide a way to reduce the
cost of recycling.

Win — Win - Win
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Consolidation of multiple registrant’s tanks and muiltiple
retail locations drive efficiency in logistics and processing.

Financial participation by retailers provides funding for tanks
that can not be assigned to a sponsoring registrant.




State Collection Programs

In 2010 we estimated that there could be as many as
500,000 obsolete tanks that would need recycling.

Initial evaluation of state collections is typically 2 — 3 x the
actual collection volumes.

Soon after the conclusion of a 2011 state program a dealer
requested assistance in recycling 400+ mini-bulks.

Last year there were state collection programs in mid-west
states that collected less than 1000 tanks.
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State Collection Programs

Why are we not collecting more tanks in these
programs?

10

>

Is our view of the need for tank recycling wrong?
Are low cost recycle brokers “buying” tanks?
Is this a timing issue?

Do we need to do a better job of promoting the
programs?

Does the participation fee, and the requirement to
clean tanks reduce participation?
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